Opening of Mizuho Bank (China), Ltd. Shanghai Hongqiao Sub-Branch

Mizuho Bank (China), Ltd., a wholly owned subsidiary of Mizuho Bank, Ltd. (President & CEO: Koji Fujiwara), has established a sub-branch in the Hongqiao area of Shanghai, China.

Hongqiao is witnessing a number of large-scale development projects, as highlighted by the first China International Import Expo (CIIE) held there in November 2018. The area is expected to see further development as a transportation hub, attracting many Japanese and other multinational companies.

The Hongqiao Sub-Branch is our third office in Shanghai, following the Shanghai Head Office and the Shanghai Pilot Free Trade Zone Sub-Branch. The new office will enhance our capabilities to serve Japanese corporate clients in the region. Leveraging our expanded network in China, we are committed to developing closer relationships with corporate clients and supporting their business development in the country.

Overview:

Official name: Mizuho Bank (China), Ltd. Shanghai Hongqiao Sub-Branch

瑞穂銀行(中国)有限公司上海虹橋支行

Address: Rooms 504, 510, 511, 515 (Nominal No. A601, A602, B601, B602),

Hongqiao Sunnyworld Center,

No. 1226 South Shenbin Road, Minhang District, Shanghai,

People's Republic of China

上海市閔行区申濱南路 1226 号虹橋新地中心 504、510、511、515 室

(名义室号 A601, A602, B601, B602)

Contact: +86-21-3411-8688 (office)

Reference: Mizuho's banking network in China

Mizuho Bank (China), Ltd.

Branches (11): Shanghai (head office), Beijing, Dalian, Tianjin, Qingdao, Wuxi, Suzhou, Wuhan, Guangzhou, Shenzhen, Hefei

Sub-branches (5): Dalian Economic and Technological Development Area, Kunshan, Shanghai Pilot Free Trade Zone, Changshu, Shanghai Hongqiao (new)

Mizuho Bank, Ltd.

Representative Offices (2): Nanjing, Xiamen